FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-001.7



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101393386

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 1) Deepak R. Parikh Name (line 1) Kenneth B. Stewart, Jr. Kenneth B. Stewart, Jr.					
X New X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Deepak R. Parikh Name (line 2) Second Party Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Month Day Year					
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Deepak R. Parikh Name (line 2) Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Execution Date Month Day Year For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Execution Date Month Day Year For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Execution Date Month Day Year For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Execution Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Deepak R. Parikh Name (line 2) Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Deepak R. Parikh Name (line 2) Second Party Second Party					
Name (line 1) Deepak R. Parikh Name (line 2) Second Party Second Party					
Name (line 1) Deepak R. Parikh Name (line 2) Second Party Second Party Second Party					
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year					
Second Party Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Neithern B. Stewart, 01.					
·					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) The Dow Chemical Company If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2) 2030 Dow Center receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Midland Michigan, USA 48674					
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE HER ONLY					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 723/2000 MPRASASD 00000004 09511403					
FC:581 40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the outside of the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB-Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires (%)	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 864-250-2260
Name Neil C. Jones
Address (line 1) Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough
Address (line 2) Poinsett Plaza, Suite 900
Address (line 3) 104 South Main Street
Address (line 4) Greenville, SC 29601
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/511,403 Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application enter the date the natent application was Month Day Year.
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year's</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: # 50-1196 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.
Neil C. Jones 6/19/00
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

sssiemment [10] is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date

Application No.

Subscribed

60/121,066 in country the United States of America Docket Ref. KCX-62 (13267) 03768/9188

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

LAMINATES OF ELASTOMERIC AND NON-ELASTOMERIC POLYOLEFIN BLEND MATERIALS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee. and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to

Filing Date _____ February 22, 1999_

identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to ins here any corresponding equivalent Application No. Filing Date in country to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereing for recordal of this Assignment. I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages neces and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notar	<u>bove</u> ssary; ial
Application NoFiling Date	sary; ial
in country	sary; ial
to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereina for recordal of this Assignment. I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary.	sary; ial
for recordal of this Assignment. I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessity	sary; ial
	ial
True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned right	
are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.	
the lot encumbered by any grant needs, or other right needs of given.	
d and Declared by me/us:	
At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA	
this 4th day of May , 20cc this Zth day of May , 20	00
this 4th day of May .20cc this Z day of May .20 Effective as of February 22, 1999 Signature: Lexicle R Land Signature: S	
Signature: Kipak K Jank Signature: Mind D	
Full Name: Deepak R. Parikh Full Name: Kenneth B. Stewart, Jr.	_
Residence: 59 N. Trillium Ct. Residence: 107 Marigold Street	
Lake Jakson, Texas 77566 Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	
Country: United States of America Country: United States of America	
Citizenship: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America	
P. O. Address: Same as Residence P. O. Address: Same as Residence	
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company* Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	
Of Country: United States of America Off Country: United States of America	
*At the time the invention was made	
At:	
this day of , 20 this day of , 20	
Signature: Signature:	
Full Name: Full Name:	
Residence: Residence:	
Trestable.	
Country: Country:	
Citizenship: Citizenship:	
Employed By: Of Country: Of Country:	
Of Country: Of Country:	

PATENT REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0390 This Assignment 221 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 221 number and R/Da

FORM 221

Docket Ref. KCX-62 (13267) 03768/9188

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS County/Parish of Brazoria)) SS)	
On this $4^{\tau h}$ day of before me,	May	, 20 <u>८८</u> , personally appeared

Deepak R. Parikh

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.



Margaret J. Theene

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS County/Parish of Brazoria)) SS)	
On this 2nd day of before me,	May	20 CC, personally appeared

Kenneth B. Stewart, Jr.

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.



RECORDED: 06/22/2000

Margaret F. Freence

PATENT REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0391